APPLICATION TO THE UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH OF THE LEHIGH VALLEY ("UUCLV") FOR USE OF THE UUCLV MEMORIAL GARDEN

The undersigned ("Applicant") hereby applies to UUCLV for permission to use the church's Memorial Garden for the purpose of scattering the ashes ("cremains") of ______ [deceased's name], who was born ______ [date if known] and who died ______ [date if known]. The desired date for the scattering of ashes is ______.

Applicant shall complete this application form and submit same to: UUCLV, Attn: Minister, 424 Center Street, Bethlehem, PA 18018. The certificate of cremation or equivalent (or copy thereof) of the deceased must accompany this application.

UUCLV will enter the name of the deceased, dates of birth and death if known, date of the scattering of ashes, and the certificate of cremation or equivalent in a permanent Memorial Garden Book to be kept in the church office.

The name of any person whose ashes have been scattered within the Memorial Garden may be entered on a small memorial nameplate to be attached to a Memorial Garden Plaque in the proximity of the Memorial Garden. The memorial nameplate shall bear the full name of the deceased along with his/her dates of birth and death if available. If a memorial nameplate is requested, the fee for the nameplate, if any, shall be submitted with this application.

The use and maintenance of the Memorial Garden, Memorial Garden Plaque and memorial nameplates, and the maintenance of related records, shall be in accordance with the Memorial Garden Policy ("Policy") adopted by the UUCLV Board of Trustees ("Board"). UUCLV will provide Applicant with a copy of the Policy, upon request.

In submitting this application, Applicant understands and agrees that:

- Cremains are to be scattered within the designated area of the Memorial Garden only and will not be recoverable or preserved intact.
- No interment or burial of cremains or containers is permitted within the Memorial Garden.

APPLICATION TO THE UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH OF THE LEHIGH VALLEY ("UUCLV") FOR USE OF THE UUCLV MEMORIAL GARDEN

- UUCLV may alter, modify or relocate the Memorial Garden or any related memorial plaques wherever or whenever the Board, in its exercise of unfettered discretion, shall deem such changes necessary or desirable.
- Applicant will have no right in the physical location or appearance of the Memorial Garden.
- Appropriate church ceremonies and events may occur within the Memorial Garden, subject to the exclusive direction and control of the UUCLV Board of Trustees.
- The design, engraving, location and maintenance of the Memorial Garden Plaque and nameplates affixed thereto above shall be subject to the exclusive direction and control of the Board or its designee.

Applicant's signature below shall constitute an affirmative representation that Applicant has full legal authority to control the disposition of any individual cremains for which application is made herein.

Applicant's Printed Name

Applicant's Signature

Date

Applicant's Mailing Address

Applicant's Telephone No.

Applicant desires that UUCLV provide a nameplate (as discussed above) to memorialize the deceased and accordingly submits herewith the memorial nameplate fee. YES / NO [circle one]